1 2

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the hereinafter designated person to serve as member of the Bay Area Library and Information System Advisory Board, pursuant to the provisions of California

Resolution appointing Nora Dowley, term ending June 30, 2008, to the Bay Area Library

[Appointment – Bay Area Library and Information System Advisory Board]

Education Code, Section 18747, for the term specified:

and Information System Advisory Board.

Nora Dowley, succeeding herself, term expired, Seat No. 1, must represent public at large and underserved residents, for a new two-year term ending June 30, 2008.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

060996

Date Passed:

Resolution appointing Nora Dowley, term ending June 30, 2008, to the Bay Area Library and Information System Advisory Board.

August 15, 2006 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, Mirkarimi, Peskin,

Sandoval

Absent: 1 - McGoldrick Excused: 1 - Alioto-Pier File No. 060996

Date Approved

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on August 15, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Gavin Newsom